## Resolution No. 2013-JR-1

A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE CARSON CITY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AND THE CARSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGARDING THE EDUCATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS SHARED BY CARSON CITY AND THE CARSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Whereas, Carson City is highly favored with caring citizens, vibrant businesses, modern services, and unbeatable recreation opportunities, that help make our "Quality of Life" second to none; and

Whereas, the leaders and citizens of Carson City greatly value our youth and provide a variety of ways to develop knowledge, skills, characteristics, and values to our young people so they reflect the attributes and beliefs of our community; and

Whereas, our community believes that each individual should play a vital role in empowering our youth to become tomorrow's leaders, thinkers, and innovators; and

Whereas, our community desires that our students have a strong academic foundation in the core subjects, acquire knowledge in global awareness, develop technical and problem solving skills, and be introduced to entrepreneurial literacy that will help prepare them for success in college or a career; and

Whereas, our community's City Government; and School District are uniquely positioned to use their facilities, resources, and expertise to provide a variety of educational experiences and opportunities for our children; and

Whereas, both agencies have adopted Strategic Plans that are geared toward improving, maintaining, and sustaining the "Quality of Life" found in and desired by the citizens of Carson City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Carson City Board of Supervisors and the Carson City Board of Trustees formally adopt and endorse the Strategic Plan of the other agency and will support the efforts of the other in a spirit of cooperation and true partnership for the benefit of our community; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the strong and collaborative relationship that currently exists between the two agencies be recognized, celebrated, and renewed as a great asset to the success of our community; and

BE IT ADDITIONALLY RESOLVED that through the respective agency's resources, facilities, and expertise, a high level of educational benefit will be provided to our youth and Carson City's unique "Quality of Life" will be preserved and sustained for our citizens for many years into the future.

			l and adopted by the Carson City Board of Board of Trustees on thisday of
	, 2013.		
I Imam matia	m hv. Cumom	rigo.	gagandad hvy
Cupon mono	n by Superv	1SOF	, seconded by, the foregoing Resolution was passed and
adopted this 13th da	v of Novemb	er. 2013 by the fo	, the foregoing Resolution was passed and bllowing vote.
	,	- , <u>,</u>	3
	MOTE	ANEC	
	VOTE:	AYES:	
		NIANO.	
		NAYS:	
		ABSENT:	
		ABSTAIN:	
			Robert L. Crowell, Mayor
ATTEST			
Alan Glover, Clerk		-	
Carson City, Nevada	ì		